OCEAN NETWORK EXPRESS

Ocean Network Express (Australia) Pty. Ltd.
Head Office

Suite 2, Level 1,

100 Pacific Highway,

North Sydney NSW 2060

Supplementary Fees & Charges

Import bocumentation Charges

Name ot Charge

Release of Delivery Order Without Presentation of Original Bill of Lading

(This charge applies when the original Bills of Lading have been misplaced or stolen and cargo is to be delivered without
collection of original Bills of Lading. In such cases, the Approval Process for Cargo Delivery Without collection of Bill of

Lading must first be satisfied).

Replace Delivery Order
(This charge applies to the replacement of Delivery Orders, and is dependant upon receipt
of appropriate guarantees.)

Freight Forwarder Sea Cargo Automation (SCA) Cargo Clearance
(This charge applies if ONE are requested to modify the original SCA manifest
provider lodgement after initial entry.)

EMPTY REPO FEE

(Importer wishes to dehire in a port other than at which cntr is Discharged)

Export Documentation Charges

Switch Bill(s) of Lading

(This charge applies when Bill(s) of Lading are re-issued or amended)

Re-issue of Lost Bill(s) of Lading
(This charge applies to the replacement of lost Bills of Lading, and is dependant upon receipt
of appropriate guarantees.)

Bill of Lading Correction Fee
(This charge applies when amendment is made to the B/L after B/L issue (/ 3 days following vessel departure)

Late Collection of Bill(s) of Lading
(This charge applies when Bill(s) of Lading are not collected within 7 calendar days from the
date of the vessel's departure from the load port.

Shipping / Vessel Certification

(Where a shipper requires the carrier to provide a certificate(s) in addition to the Bill(s) of Lading,
the carrier shall issue such certificates at it's sole discretion with a charge of A$50.00 per
certificate to apply)

Express Release / Surrender of Full Set of Original Bills of Lading
(This charge applies when exporters request ONE to instruct the delivery port office to release
a consignment without presentation of the Original Bills of Lading)

Third Party Documentation Fee

(For any surrender; re-issue; amendment involvement, a fee of A$170.00 per Bill of Lading is to
appiy)

DPI Certificate
(This charge applies when exporters request ONE to release DPI Certified standard containers)

Cheque Processing Fee
(This charge applies when payment of charges is made by cheque)

Container Released to Shipper but Returned to Depot Not Used
(Applicable when containers are released to exporters but are subsequently returned to depot unused)
Booking Cancellation Fee

(Cancellation, transfer or reduction of export booking on or after first day of receival at terminal)

Japan/China/South Africa/Bangladesh Advanced Manifest Filing Fee

(Applicable to all exports Bs/L for shipments to countries with Advanced Manifest Filing rules).

Japan/China/South Atrica/Advanced Manitest Amendment tiling Fee

(Applicable to all amendments for exports Bs/L for shipments to countries with Advanced Manifest Filing rules).

War Risk

(Shipments from/to: Oman, United Arab Emirates, Qatar, Bahrein, Saudi Arabia (Dammam + Jubail), Kuwait, Iraq)

Administration fee
For export/import container(s) already
onboard vessel

Operational Charges
Change of Destination

For export container(s) Received for shipment

For changes to container status after
receival at the terminal.

Late Receival Fee
(This charge applies when the carrier is charged a Late Receival fee by the terminal)

VGM Amendment Fee

Received But Not Shipped Charge Adminstration Fee
Export Storage
Reefer Power

For export container(s) Received for shipment

Charge Code

Mnemonic Charge Amount GST

RLS A$250.00 Exempt from GST
DOD A$210.00 Exempt from GST
MFA A$210.00 Exempt from GST
EMP A$300.00 Exempt from GST
SBL A$195.00 Exempt from GST
REI A$120.00 Exempt from GST
BAD A$100.00 Exempt from GST
LCB A$100.00 Exempt from GST
CTF A$50.00 Exempt from GST
BLS A$100.00 Exempt from GST
ADB A$170.00 Exempt from GST
CTF A%$75.00 Subject to GST
CPF A$2500 Exempt from GST
EMF A$85.00 Subject to GST
CCL A$110.00 Exempt from GST
AMS U$3500 Exempt from GST
AMA U$50.00 Exempt from GST
WRC U$55.00 Exempt from GST
COD U$40000 Exempt from GST
SHT A$850.00 Exempt from GST
STC A$12000 Exempt from GST
CSA A$7500 Exempt from GST
LRF A$380.00 Exempt from GST
VGD A$15000 Exempt from GST
PNT A%$130.00 excempt from GST
STO A375.00 Exempt from GST
EEC A360.00 Exempt from GST
STC A%$120.00 Exempt from GST

Basis

Per Bill of Lading

Per Delivery Order

Per Bill of Lading

Per Container

Per Bill of Lading

Per Bill of Lading

Per Correction Advice

Per Bill of Lading

Per certificate

Per Bill of Lading

Per Bill of Lading

Per Certificate
Per Cheque Received

Per Container

Per Container

Per Bill of Lading

Per Bill ot Lading

Per TEU

Per Bill of Lading
Per Restow

Per Yard Move

Per Container

Per Container

Per Container

Per Container

Per Container/Per Day
Per Reefer/Per Day
Per Yard Move
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